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Full Name Marks Score Rank 

Aabhuson 59 42.14 158 

Aadarsh Joshi 67 47.86 58 

Aadarsh Pokheral 46 32.86 353 

Aadarsha Khadka 64 45.71 97 

Aakash Adhikari 37 26.43 449 

Aakriti Koirala 45 32.14 363 

Aaryab panta 47 33.57 347 

Aashirwad 
Budhathoki 34 24.29 475 

Aashish Pant 66 47.14 72 

Aashish Yakami 61 43.57 146 

Aashish Yalami 67 47.86 64 

Aastha paudel 64 45.71 104 

Aayush Kc 62 44.29 136 

Aayush pandey 52 37.14 261 

Aayush Paudel 85 60.71 9 

Aayush Shrestha 48 34.29 321 

Aayushma karki 68 48.57 50 

Aayushmann 
Bhandari 34 24.29 474 

Abhay Jung Bdr 
Singh 64 45.71 98 

Abhiman Timalsina 31 22.14 505 

Abhishek Limbu 57 40.71 190 

Abhishekh Jha 45 32.14 375 

abishek kc 47 33.57 344 

Adarsh Mahat 64 45.71 107 

adarsha poudel 58 41.43 168 

Aditya Dhungana 30 21.43 514 

Aishwarya Shrestha 30 21.43 509 

Ajay Subedi 46 32.86 351 

Ajesh Sen Thapa 62 44.29 131 

Alisha Sapkota 30 21.43 510 

Aman Mahato 62 44.29 127 

Amir Poudel 57 40.71 185 

Amisha Ghimire 70 50.00 28 

Amit Manandhar 55 39.29 218 

Amrit Paudel 66 47.14 80 

Angel Subedi 52 37.14 259 

Anil Chandra Giri 47 33.57 335 

Anil Dhami 51 36.43 283 

Full Name Marks Score Rank 

Anil Dhangra 42 30.00 404 

Anish Sharma 67 47.86 57 

Anisha Baral 35 25.00 463 

Anita Pokhrel 37 26.43 447 

Anita Singh 51 36.43 290 

anjan 57 40.71 193 

Anjan Acharya 40 28.57 422 

Anjan Mahat 47 33.57 350 

Anjila Gurung 52 37.14 271 

Anjita Singh 50 35.71 303 

Anju Gyawali 57 40.71 188 

Ankit Sapkota 54 38.57 225 

Anup Chand 39 27.86 435 

Anuragh khadka 50 35.71 298 

Anuusha Chaudhary 44 31.43 384 

Apil Chaudhary 31 22.14 499 

Arbaj Ansari 64 45.71 108 

Arun chapagain 51 36.43 286 

Arun chapagqi 50 35.71 302 

Arun khatri 57 40.71 186 

Arun Ranabhat 51 36.43 279 

Arun Rayamajhi 89 63.57 7 

Ashal Khanal 51 36.43 292 

Ashis basnet 58 41.43 169 

Ashmita 
Rajbhandari 50 35.71 296 

Ashok 40 28.57 425 

Ashok Basnet 33 23.57 487 

Ashwin Bhandari 63 45.00 125 

Asmita Bohora 40 28.57 420 

Ayush Joshi 62 44.29 128 

Babita Timalsina 51 36.43 287 

Baliram Sah 71 50.71 24 

Balkrishna chalise 37 26.43 448 

Balram Kumar yadav 38 27.14 437 

Bandana Nepal 66 47.14 76 

Bharat rana  67 47.86 59 

Bhawana Chhetri 45 32.14 361 

Bhim Poudel 67 47.86 62 

bhushan bartaula 52 37.14 272 

bibek Baral 67 47.86 65 
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Bibek Dhakal 57 40.71 180 

Bibek Gautam 55 39.29 220 

Bibek Gurung 30 21.43 522 

Bibek Nayak 56 40.00 205 

Bibek Pandey 31 22.14 504 

Bibek Shrestha 55 39.29 216 

Bibek timilsina 64 45.71 102 

bibekdhakal 63 45.00 112 

Bibidh Gyawali 47 33.57 336 

Bibisha Basnet 63 45.00 120 

Bidur Ghimire 45 32.14 359 

Bikesh shrestha 60 42.86 152 

Bikram Pandey 57 40.71 194 

Bimal Dhakal 61 43.57 144 

Bimal Thapa 63 45.00 118 

Bimala Subedi 54 38.57 230 

BimalOli 57 40.71 191 

binay rai 68 48.57 53 

Bindu Lamichhane 59 42.14 163 

Binish Shrestha 60 42.86 150 

Binita Gautam 63 45.00 113 

Binita KC 63 45.00 114 

Bipin Bohara 48 34.29 322 

BIPIN NHEMHAFUKI 54 38.57 228 

Bipin Subedi Singh 48 34.29 319 

Biplav Adhikari 63 45.00 121 

bipluv shrestha 59 42.14 159 

Biraj Kumar Karanjit 51 36.43 288 

Bishal Aryal 46 32.86 356 

Bishal Bishokarma 57 40.71 182 

Bishal Tamang 65 46.43 84 

Bishal Timilsina 52 37.14 270 

Bishwas Dhakal 48 34.29 323 

Biswash Acharya 53 37.86 255 

Bitarag Karki 55 39.29 215 

Chandan Sah 47 33.57 337 

Chandra B. Rana 59 42.14 166 

Chandra dahal 32 22.86 494 

Chirag Paudel 40 28.57 427 

David 51 36.43 280 

Deepak Pant 54 38.57 235 

Full Name Marks Score Rank 

Deepesh 69 49.29 44 

Dhiraj Thapa 93 66.43 3 

Dhurba Raj Mishra 65 46.43 89 

Dhurbaraj Singh 60 42.86 153 

Dibij Adhikari 47 33.57 349 

Dinesh Bhusal 44 31.43 386 

Dinesh Nepal 60 42.86 147 

Dinesh Shrestha 47 33.57 346 

Dipak Acharya 37 26.43 443 

Dipak Dhakal 65 46.43 82 

Dipak Gautam 63 45.00 123 

Dipak Kandel 45 32.14 365 

Dipendra Dhakal 45 32.14 377 

Dipendra Giri 42 30.00 412 

Dipendra Rawal 52 37.14 266 

dipesh banjara 35 25.00 459 

dipesh Chaulagain 34 24.29 476 

Dipesh Kr Gyawali 44 31.43 381 

Dipesh Yadav 52 37.14 264 

Dipika Bastola 51 36.43 276 

Diwash Neupane 59 42.14 155 

diya maharjan 63 45.00 117 

Diya Shrestha 47 33.57 338 

Epsa Baral 67 47.86 60 

Ganesh karki 49 35.00 310 

Ganesh Lamichhane 49 35.00 307 

Ganesh Prasad 
Yadav 54 38.57 237 

Gehendra Shah 38 27.14 438 

Gita Maharjan 45 32.14 369 

Gokaran Chaudhary 65 46.43 93 

Govinda khadkha 63 45.00 122 

Grishma Aryal 49 35.00 316 

Hari prasad Gajurel 65 46.43 91 

Hari Ram Bhattari 59 42.14 162 

Hemant 48 34.29 325 

Hemant Jaishi 51 36.43 281 

Hemanta Bhatta 55 39.29 214 

Hemraj Ranabhatt 60 42.86 148 

Indra Raj Subedi 53 37.86 252 

Isha Karmacharya 41 29.29 416 
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Isha Koirala 57 40.71 189 

Isha Pradhan 51 36.43 282 

Ishan Tandukar 67 47.86 66 

Ishant Kumar Karna 51 36.43 291 

Janak sanjel 44 31.43 387 

Jeevika Subedi 48 34.29 318 

Jeewan Prakash 
Bhatta 70 50.00 36 

Jiban Khadka 44 31.43 389 

Jiban Tamang 56 40.00 204 

Jibesh Regmi 38 27.14 441 

Jigyasha Acharya 54 38.57 238 

Jyoti Adhikari 67 47.86 67 

Jyoti Joshi 53 37.86 253 

Kalpana Dhakal 45 32.14 360 

Kalyan Limbu 48 34.29 331 

Kamal Bhatta 68 48.57 49 

Kamal Bhujel 33 23.57 485 

Kamal thapa 30 21.43 519 

Kamana Poudel 47 33.57 345 

Kanachan mahato 52 37.14 265 

Kanchan Mahato 82 58.57 16 

Kapil Dahal 62 44.29 135 

Karan Das 43 30.71 402 

Kaustuv Paudel 48 34.29 333 

Keshav Poudel 51 36.43 277 

Khagendra Rawat 35 25.00 466 

Khem Bhandari 47 33.57 339 

Kiran Sapkota 66 47.14 71 

Krijesh Karki 58 41.43 176 

Krishab Timalsina 42 30.00 408 

Krisham Rai 48 34.29 327 

Krishan poudel 70 50.00 34 

Krishna Adhikari 48 34.29 328 

Kritika Shrestha 62 44.29 139 

Kshitij Pyakurel 43 30.71 398 

Kshitiz Gupta 33 23.57 489 

Kshitiz Sharma 62 44.29 138 

Kushal Dhakal 64 45.71 105 

Kusum Timalsina 40 28.57 419 

Lalit Bahadur Negi 57 40.71 196 

Full Name Marks Score Rank 

lava kush budha 65 46.43 88 

Laxman Bhatt 30 21.43 515 

Laxman Bhusal 72 51.43 23 

Laxman Ghimire 40 28.57 421 

Laxman Sapkota 83 59.29 12 

Laxmi Bhattrai 30 21.43 517 

laxmi rai 31 22.14 507 

Lochan Paudel 68 48.57 54 

Lokesh Bhatt 63 45.00 110 

Loknath Subedi 47 33.57 348 

Luish Dahal 49 35.00 313 

Madan Pariyar 30 21.43 511 

Madhav Adhikari 67 47.86 61 

Madhav Sharma 62 44.29 130 

Mahendra Hamal 31 22.14 502 

Mandip Dhakal 54 38.57 223 

Manish Dahal 55 39.29 217 

Manish Kattel 58 41.43 177 

Manish Poudel 45 32.14 368 

Manish Sharma 35 25.00 469 

Manisha Poudel 41 29.29 413 

Manmohan Aeir 66 47.14 73 

Manoj Arjal 65 46.43 87 

Manoj Lal Karna 70 50.00 30 

Manoj Timalsina 51 36.43 278 

Matiyas B.K 44 31.43 390 

MD KamIl Safi 43 30.71 397 

Megha Lamichhane 67 47.86 63 

Meghna Subedi 65 46.43 83 

Melisa Shrestha 52 37.14 269 

mijash gaunkuri 69 49.29 46 

Milan Dahal 48 34.29 329 

Milan Kumar Gharti 102 72.86 1 

Milan Magrati 35 25.00 470 

mohan tamang 53 37.86 243 

Mohini Magar 42 30.00 411 

Monika Lamichhane 49 35.00 308 

Mukesh Pandey 53 37.86 242 

Muna Kafle 48 34.29 330 

Nabin G.C 53 37.86 239 

Nabin Paudel 62 44.29 140 
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Nabin shrestha 57 40.71 184 

Nabin Tajpuriya 58 41.43 175 

Namrata Adhikari 39 27.86 436 

Narayan Gautam 49 35.00 312 

Nawaraj Katel 77 55.00 20 

Ngima lama 36 25.71 456 

Nima Lama 57 40.71 181 

Nirajan Khati  45 32.14 366 

Niranjan Kandel 52 37.14 275 

Niranjan Mali 44 31.43 391 

Nirendra Chaudhary 68 48.57 55 

Nirmal Burlakoti 53 37.86 240 

Nirmala Aryal 47 33.57 340 

Nischal Jha 68 48.57 52 

Nischal Pokhrel 67 47.86 68 

Nischal Poudel 55 39.29 208 

Nischal Rai 45 32.14 374 

Nisha Chand 96 68.57 2 

Nisha Panthi 64 45.71 96 

nishant baruwal 58 41.43 171 

Niva Kumari Sah 63 45.00 126 

Pabitra  Rai 70 50.00 29 

Pabitra bhatta 33 23.57 482 

paras rokaya 47 33.57 342 

Pawan Koirala 64 45.71 95 

Pooja Dhakal 52 37.14 260 

Pooja Kharel 42 30.00 410 

Prabal Bhandary 35 25.00 467 

prabesh yadav 58 41.43 170 

Pradeep Bhusal 32 22.86 492 

Pradip Sah 48 34.29 332 

Praful singh 37 26.43 442 

Pragyan Pandey 33 23.57 491 

Prajal Pokheral 33 23.57 488 

Prakash Pathak 32 22.86 493 

Prakriti KC 55 39.29 209 

Pramod Bakhati 64 45.71 99 

Pranesh 51 36.43 284 

Pranesh Stha 51 36.43 285 

Prashant Bastola 38 27.14 439 

Prasujeeta Thakuri 45 32.14 371 

Full Name Marks Score Rank 

Pratham Acharya 70 50.00 35 

Pratham Karki 69 49.29 40 

Pratigya Bhattarai 66 47.14 77 

Pratik Gyawali 53 37.86 251 

Pratik Taj Puriya 55 39.29 219 

Pratikshya Thapa 
Chettri 65 46.43 94 

Pratina Gopali 54 38.57 224 

Praveen Rawal 69 49.29 47 

Prem Sapkota 69 49.29 42 

Pritha Shrestha 55 39.29 211 

priya jaiswal 45 32.14 373 

Priya Rana 37 26.43 451 

Puja Bista 35 25.00 473 

Pujan Dhakal 30 21.43 516 

Pukar Gautam 61 43.57 145 

Purshottam Pandit 42 30.00 403 

Pushkar Dhakal 61 43.57 142 

Pushpa Basnet 54 38.57 231 

Pushpa Subedi 33 23.57 481 

Rabi Miya  59 42.14 156 

Rabin Joshi 55 39.29 210 

Rabina 68 48.57 48 

Rabina Shakya 45 32.14 364 

Rabina Shrestha 50 35.71 305 

Rahul Kushwaha 44 31.43 382 

Rahul Timilsina 53 37.86 248 

Raj Kushwaha 50 35.71 300 

Rajeep Adhikari 91 65.00 6 

Rajendra Acharya 53 37.86 249 

Rajendra Yadav 52 37.14 268 

Rajesh Subedi 70 50.00 37 

Rajesh Sunar 49 35.00 314 

Rajiv khatiwada 36 25.71 454 

Rajiv Panta 44 31.43 383 

raju kattel 30 21.43 513 

Raju Timalsina 65 46.43 92 

Ram Bogati 83 59.29 15 

Ram Karki  35 25.00 472 

Ram Sapkota 85 60.71 8 

Ram Upadhaya 66 47.14 69 
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Full Name Marks Score Rank 

Rama Neupane 34 24.29 479 

RamChandra 
Bhattarai 45 32.14 362 

Ramita Pradhan 46 32.86 352 

Ranan Bhatt 69 49.29 41 

Rashmi Dhungana 36 25.71 453 

Rashmila Bhattarai 65 46.43 86 

rasila bhattarai 54 38.57 229 

Ravi Prakash Shah 49 35.00 317 

Reason Gurung 55 39.29 221 

Renu Kunwar 62 44.29 134 

Ridaya Paudyal 59 42.14 167 

Rijan basnet 62 44.29 129 

Rijan Dhakal 45 32.14 367 

Rikesh Lama 78 55.71 18 

Ritesh Kr Sah 74 52.86 21 

Riti Shrestha 66 47.14 79 

Ritika Bishwokarma 50 35.71 295 

Ritika Yadav 64 45.71 109 

Riya Karki 31 22.14 503 

Rizan Bhandari 57 40.71 195 

Robin Dhakal 50 35.71 297 

Robin Patel 41 29.29 418 

Rohan K. Jha 40 28.57 428 

Rohan Sainju 64 45.71 100 

Rohit Senchuri 49 35.00 309 

Rohit Shrestha 52 37.14 273 

Ronit Adhikari 31 22.14 501 

Roshan Bhatta 66 47.14 75 

Roshan Poudel 53 37.86 250 

Rozet Timilsina 66 47.14 70 

Rupa Nepali 50 35.71 306 

Rupak Bdr Bogati 35 25.00 464 

Rupesh Chaudhary 40 28.57 424 

Sabina acharya 37 26.43 445 

Sabina Ghimire 48 34.29 320 

Sabina karki 34 24.29 478 

Sadikshya Mishra 33 23.57 484 

Sadikshya Sapkota 65 46.43 81 

Sagar Aryal 51 36.43 293 

sagar Bishokarma 43 30.71 394 

Full Name Marks Score Rank 

Sagar Kumar Sarraf 54 38.57 234 

Sagar Oli 53 37.86 254 

Sagar Paudel 59 42.14 160 

Sagar Purkuti 57 40.71 187 

Sagar Rana 63 45.00 111 

Sagar Shrestha 57 40.71 179 

Sahil Bista 62 44.29 137 

Sajan Subedi 83 59.29 14 

Sajana Pokhrel 30 21.43 520 

Salina Magar 40 28.57 423 

Samana Dhungana 39 27.86 431 

Samiksha 50 35.71 301 

samiksha ghimire 36 25.71 458 

Samiksha Khanal 42 30.00 409 

Samir Bhusal 60 42.86 149 

Samir Khanal 56 40.00 198 

Samir Poudel 35 25.00 462 

Samrat 67 47.86 56 

Samrina Maharjan 45 32.14 376 

Sanam Shrestha 56 40.00 207 

Sanchit Sapkota 56 40.00 199 

Sandeep Bhandari 53 37.86 245 

Sandeep Kafle 62 44.29 132 

Sandesh Bista 53 37.86 247 

Sandesh Devkota 40 28.57 426 

Sandesh Gnawali 70 50.00 31 

Sandesh Kandel 43 30.71 393 

Sandesh Shrestha  35 25.00 465 

Sandip Karki 93 66.43 4 

Sandip Khatri 43 30.71 392 

Sandy Sharma 56 40.00 202 

Sanij lamichhane 33 23.57 486 

Sanjay Tripathi 59 42.14 165 

Sanjaya Adhikari 56 40.00 197 

Sanjeev Rokaya 47 33.57 341 

Sanjip Nepali 52 37.14 267 

Sanjit Mijar 70 50.00 38 

Sanjiv Bharati 53 37.86 256 

Sanskrit Adhikari 60 42.86 154 

Santosh GC 55 39.29 213 

Santosh Subedi 53 37.86 246 
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Santosh Tiwari 60 42.86 151 

Santosh Yadav 84 60.00 11 

Sanzeev Dahal 48 34.29 326 

Sapen Chhetri 56 40.00 206 

Sara Mandal 49 35.00 315 

Sarjyant Shrestha 56 40.00 201 

Saru Poudel 50 35.71 294 

Satish Adhikari 42 30.00 405 

Saugat Agasti 64 45.71 106 

Saugat Banskota 41 29.29 417 

Saugat Basnet 56 40.00 203 

Savin Sigdel 43 30.71 395 

Shailendra Kandel 43 30.71 399 

Shailendra Yadav 58 41.43 178 

Shanti Chand 35 25.00 460 

Sharad Pandit 63 45.00 119 

Sharmila Bhatta 58 41.43 172 

Shatrudhan Thakur 43 30.71 401 

Sheetal Ayer 47 33.57 343 

Sheetal Pradhan 30 21.43 508 

Shekhar Phuyal 45 32.14 370 

Sher Bdr Khadka  53 37.86 241 

Shishir Bhattarai 37 26.43 444 

Shishir k.c 48 34.29 324 

Shishir Pokharel 77 55.00 19 

Shiva Sharma 70 50.00 33 

Shobha Malla 44 31.43 379 

Shobik Aryal 35 25.00 468 

Shova Subedi 54 38.57 236 

Shree Ram Sah 30 21.43 512 

Shreeya Regmi 68 48.57 51 

Shreeyansi Shrestha 52 37.14 258 

Shreyal Parajuli 70 50.00 39 

Shristi Kandel 30 21.43 521 

Shriyasma Regmi 65 46.43 85 

Shruti Gautam 59 42.14 157 

Shuvkant Chaudhary 73 52.14 22 

Siddharth 
Chaudhary 42 30.00 407 

Simit Raj Lama 34 24.29 477 

Sita Ghimire 44 31.43 380 

Full Name Marks Score Rank 

Smriti Luitel 31 22.14 506 

Smriti Sapkota 32 22.86 498 

Sonam Babu 
Bishwakarma 55 39.29 222 

Sovan Subedi 46 32.86 358 

Stuti Shrestha 53 37.86 257 

Subash Chandra 
dahal 30 21.43 518 

Subash Pathak 40 28.57 429 

Subash Paudel 70 50.00 26 

Subash Rai 58 41.43 174 

Subash Singh 50 35.71 299 

Subodh Yadav 37 26.43 452 

Subrat Mani Dixit 31 22.14 500 

Sudan Dumre 44 31.43 385 

Sudarshan shrestha 55 39.29 212 

Sudeep Singh 32 22.86 495 

Sudha Dhungana 61 43.57 141 

Sudhan Basukala 35 25.00 471 

Sudhan Sharma 46 32.86 354 

Sudhan Shrestha 53 37.86 244 

Sudikshya Bhattarai 36 25.71 457 

Sudip Khanal 48 34.29 334 

Sugam Gautam 56 40.00 200 

sujan sapkota 36 25.71 455 

Sujata Shakya 33 23.57 480 

sujean sapkota 45 32.14 372 

Sujina Pathak 39 27.86 432 

sujit mishra 69 49.29 45 

suman bhatt 58 41.43 173 

Suman Dhakal 65 46.43 90 

Suman Shaud 54 38.57 226 

Sumi Shrestha 62 44.29 133 

Sumit Budhathoki 46 32.86 357 

Suna Chaudhary 66 47.14 78 

Sunikshya Gautam 70 50.00 32 

Sunil bist 33 23.57 490 

Sunil Bista 71 50.71 25 

Sunira Aryal 42 30.00 406 

Sunita Sharma 63 45.00 116 

Suraj Chapagain 32 22.86 496 
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Suraj Dawadi 70 50.00 27 

Suraj Sapkota 64 45.71 103 

Surakshya khadka 38 27.14 440 

Suravi Bashyal 39 27.86 434 

Suresh Baral 43 30.71 396 

Suresh pokhrel 57 40.71 183 

Suresh Ramtel 63 45.00 124 

Susan Sakhakarmi 54 38.57 232 

Sushant Poudel 39 27.86 433 

Sushil Gubaju 49 35.00 311 

Susmita Sitaula 66 47.14 74 

Suyog Adhikari 37 26.43 450 

Suyog Sharma 64 45.71 101 

Swastik Ghimire 54 38.57 233 

Swastika 51 36.43 289 

swastika pradhan 61 43.57 143 

Swostika Lama 63 45.00 115 

Swostika Poudel 32 22.86 497 

Tara Singh 52 37.14 263 

Tej Bahadur Singjali 43 30.71 400 

Tek Bahadur Shahi 33 23.57 483 

Tilak Chalise 83 59.29 13 

Toran Bdr. Niroula 92 65.71 5 

Tsuldsmi Lama 45 32.14 378 

Uday Raj Chaudhary 52 37.14 274 

Ujjwal Khanal 52 37.14 262 

Ujjwal Puri 84 60.00 10 

Umesh Dhakal 44 31.43 388 

Umesh Mahara 59 42.14 164 

Upekkha Rajkarnikar 41 29.29 414 

Upen Gautam 39 27.86 430 

Usha Sapkota 37 26.43 446 

Utkarsha Pradhan 54 38.57 227 

Utsav Adhikari 41 29.29 415 

Utsav Shakya 69 49.29 43 

Uttam Shrestha 46 32.86 355 

Uttsav Khatiwada 35 25.00 461 

Vhupal Rawal 59 42.14 161 

Yubraj Poudel 57 40.71 192 

Yugantar Paudel  81 57.86 17 

Yushant Sashankar 50 35.71 304 

 


